Print this page
DITEL: PRODUCTS: DIGITAL STARS: 826SXYC9
DESCRIPTION
Model 826S process meters can be ease scaled for direct readout in engineering
units. Provided with a fully configurable input option that incorporates selectable
transducers excitation, they can be adapted to accept any current input.
Available options include analog or digital outputs and setpoint control which is
programmable by either hidden or visible presets. One selector provides

Página 1 de 7www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 826SXYC9
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e826sxyc9.htm
ORDERING EXAMPLE
8262 6259 E50: Process ammeter series 8000
Supply power: 230V AC (50/60Hz)
2 presets. Input: 4-20mA (EXC.)
Output: RS 232/20mA Unit: bar
SPECIFICATIONS
230V 50/60Hz   2
12V DC INSOLATED   4
24V 50/60Hz   7
24V DC INSOLATED   8
OUTPUTS
NONE    0
RS 232C    1
BCD (OE)    2
0-10V/0-1V    3
0-20mA/4-20mA    4
RS232/20mA    5
BCD (OC)    6
1mV/COUNT    8
SILKSCREENED UNIT
INPUT SIGNAL
Configuration differential asymmetrical
Maximum allowable current Imax.(IN)
Input impedance Z (IN)
INPUT
Imax.(IN)
Z (IN)
0-1mA
50mAdc
1000ohm
0-5mA
100mAdc
200ohm
0-20mA
100mAdc
50ohm
4-20mA
100mAdc
50ohm
(input signal to power supply)
AC Voltages: 1000V DC or 1500V ACpp
DC Voltages: ±400V DC
EXCITATION
Selectable by jumpers +5V, +6V @ 30mA DC stabilized
 +24V @ 30mA DC not stabilized
POWER
Supply voltages
AC (50/60Hz) : 24, 115, 230V AC
DC (isolated) : 12, 24V DC
Maximum isolation: 1000V DC or 1500V ACpp
Consumption 5W nominal
Página 2 de 7www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 826SXYC9
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e826sxyc9.htm
DIMENSIONS(mm)
SIGNAL CONNECTION
ACCURACY
Resolution 0.05% F.S .